the business of primary P&C insurance segment refers to the property and casualty insurance business
operated by China Continent Insurance.

2. Total investment income = Investment income + Share of profit or loss of associates – interest expenses
on securities sold under agreements to repurchase.

3. Total investment yield = Total investment income ÷ average of total investment assets as at the beginning
and end of the period.

4. Net investment income = Interest + dividend + rental income + Share of profit or loss of associates.

5. Net investment yield = Net investment income ÷ average of total investment assets as at the beginning
and end of the period.

6. The financial information of the Group for 2021 has been restated accordingly as a result of the reduction
in the annual results of certain non-controlling enterprise for 2021 after adjustment.

29

As at 31 December 2022
As at 31 December 2021

(after adjustment)
As at 31 December 2021

(before adjustment)

Core
solvency

adequacy
ratio

Aggregated
solvency

adequacy
ratio

Core
solvency
adequacy

ratio

Aggregated
solvency
adequacy

ratio

Core
solvency
adequacy

ratio

Aggregated
solvency
adequacy

ratio
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

China Re Group 155 190 184 208 185 209
Group Company 636 636 598 598 600 600
China Re P&C 120 190 157 213 158 214
China Re Life 167 208 187 215 187 215
China Continent Insurance 236 260 366 366 368 368

Notes: 1. The financial information of the Group for 2021 has been restated accordingly as a result of the reduction
in the annual results of certain non-controlling enterprise for 2021 after adjustment. The relevant solvency
indicator data as at 31 December 2021 has also been adjusted accordingly, and the figures before and after
adjustments are shown in the above table.

 2. The relevant solvency data of China Re Life as at 31 December 2022 have been audited by the auditors
of the Company; the relevant solvency data of other entities have not been audited by the auditors of the
Company.